# \$40 00 30670°

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/08/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FISERV INSUREWORX, INC.		01/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSUREWORX, INC.	
Street Address:	475 14th Street, Suite 850	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067086	INSUREWORX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034083-9387 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Puls
Signature:	/jaime I. puls/
	TRADEMARK

900113142 REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0979

Date:	08/06/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=A2752502#page1.tif source=A2752502#page2.tif source=A2752502#page3.tif source=A2752502#page4.tif	



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FISERV INSUREWORX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "INSUREWORX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INSUREWORX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M 070021329



Varnet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5344629

DATE: 01-10-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:21 PM 01/08/2007 FILED 04:21 PM 01/08/2007 SRV 070021329 - 3878431 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

### FISERV INSUREWORX, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

into

### INSUREWORX, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Fiserv InsureWorx, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is a corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation, as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of common stock of InsureWorx, Inc. ("InsureWorx") a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereby merges itself into InsureWorx.
- 3. The following is a copy of the resolutions authorizing the merger of the Corporation into InsureWorx that were adopted by unanimous written consent of both the sole shareholder and the Board of Directors of the Corporation on December 28, 2006:

RESOLVED that the Corporation be merged into InsureWorx pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware as hereinafter provided, so that the separate existence of the Corporation shall cease as soon as the merger shall become effective, and thereupon the Corporation and InsureWorx will become a single corporation, which shall continue to exist under, and be governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED that the terms and conditions of the proposed merger are as follows:

- (a) From and after the effective time of the merger, all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of the Corporation shall become vested in and be held by InsureWorx as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by the Corporation, and InsureWorx shall assume all of the obligations of the Corporation.
- (b) At the effective time of the merger, each share of issued and outstanding common stock of InsureWorx will be cancelled. At the effective time of the merger, each share of issued and outstanding common stock of the Corporation will be converted into one share of common stock of InsureWorx. The sole shareholder of the Corporation prior to the effective time of the merger will become the sole shareholder of InsureWorx at the effective time of the merger.
- (c) From and after the effective time of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation and the By-Laws of InsureWorx as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (d) From and after the effective time of the merger, the members of the Board of Directors of the InsureWorx shall continue as the members of the Board of Directors of InsureWorx from and after the effective time of the merger. The officers of InsureWorx immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall continue as the officers of InsureWorx from and after the effective time of the merger.

RESOLVED that, in the event that the proposed merger shall not be terminated, the proper officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions to merge itself into InsureWorx and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed and recorded as provided by law, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, within the State of Delaware and in any other appropriate jurisdiction, necessary or proper to effect this merger.

4. The effective time of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FISERV INSUREWORX, INC.

Charles W. Sprague,

Secretary